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Les signes conventionnels suivants tonI employés uniformément clans 
les publications de Stat istique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'avant pas lieu de figurer. 
neant ou zero. 
nombres infimes. 

p nornhres provisoires. 
r nombres rectifi& 
x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia statistique 

relatives au secret. 

NOTES A L'USAGE DES UTILISATEUR.S 

I . On trouvera a Ia fin do present rapport l'explication de certains termes 
statistiques. Ces explications se fondent sur les "Concepts et dCfini-
tions" détaillés que I'on peut se procurer gratuitement a Ia Division des 
industries manufacturières et prmiaires de Statistique Canada. 

2. Afin de pouvoir publier plus rapidement des statistiques de base coninie 
celles qui concement lea matieres et let fournitures uiilies et les 
expeditions de marchandises de propre fabrication, on a retranché les 
tableaux suivants du present bulletin: 

(a) Statistiques principales, suivant Ia valeur ajoutCe i Ia fabrication, Li 
valeur ajoutCe totale et Ia forme d'orgamsation. (Ces statistiques oat 
figure pour Ia demière felt aux Tableaux 3. 4 et 6 du bulletin de 
1966). 

(b) Statistiques principales. suivant Ia valeur des expeditions de mar-
chandises de propre fabrication et suivant le nombre total d'employCs. 
(Ces statistiques ont figure pour Ia derniére fois aux Tableaux 2 et 3 du 
bulletin de 1967). 

Certains des tableaux en question peuvent nCanmoins Ctre obtenus de 
Ia Division des industries manufactunCres et primaires. S'iI devait s'agir 
d'une demande importante, portant sur un grand nombre d'industries, 
flout pours-ions dtre amenCs a facturer certains frais. 

3. A compter des bulletins sur le recensement des manufactures de 1968 pour 
raisons de rapiditC et d'économie, on ne publie plus, dans les bulletins 
individuels. Ia Hate des Ctablissements enquCtCs. Toutefois, on petit se 
procurer let listes deg Ctablissements classes dans chaque branche de Ia 
Classification des activitCs Cconomiques, soit tout forme de rubans lisibles 
par une machine, suit sous forme d'états mecanographiés, en s'adressant a 
Ia Section des registres ceritraux, Statistique Canada. Ottawa, Ontario. 

4. Les utilisateurs qul dCsirent connatre Ia valeur de Ia production (activitC 
manufacturiére) peuvent I'obtenir en additionnant Ic coOt des matières 
et fournitures utilies (activit& rnanufacturière). Ic coOt du combustible 
et de l'ClectricitC, et Ia valeur ajoutCe (act ivitC manufacturiIre). Le rCsultat 
correspond a l ... extrant brut" qui fIgure dans Ic Tableau 7 du rapport de 
1966. 

,'i \l1t()l.' 

The following standard symbols are used in Statistics Canada 
publications: 

• figures not available. 
- figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
- ml or zero. 

- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 
r revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics 

Act. 

NOTES TO USERS 

I. "Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be found 
at the back of this report. These notes are based on the detailed 
"Concepts and Definitions" which are available free of charge 
from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries [)ivision of Statistics 
Canada. 

In order to expedite the release of such basic statistics as 
materials and supplies used, and shipments of goods of own 
manufacture, the following tables have been omitted from this 
report: 

(a) Principal statistics classified by manufacturing value added, 
by total value added, and by type of organization, last 
published in the 1966 report as Tables 3, 4 and 6, 
respectively. 

(b)Principal statistics classified by shipments of goods of own 
manufacture and by total employed, last published in the 
1967 report as Tables 2 and 3. respectively. 

Certain of the above tables are available on request, however, 
from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division. In the 
case of an extensive request involving a large number of industries, 
it may be necesssry to levy a charge. 

3. Lists of contributing establishments included in the individual 
industry reports were discontinued, beginning with the reports on the 
1968 Census of Manufactures, in the interests of both timeliness 
and economy. However, lists of establishments currently classified 
to particular industnes of the Standard Industrial Classification may 
be obtained, in either machine-readable tape or computer print.out 
form, from Central Registers, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario. 

4. Users interested in obtaining the value of production (manufac-
turing activity) can do so by adding cost of materials and supplies 
used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and electricity, and value 
added (manufacturing activity). The resulting statistic is equivalent 
in concept to "oss output" shown in Table 7 of the 1966 
report. 
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FABRICATItI4 DE PA1U!TS EN BOLS OUR 
(C.A.E. 2542) 

1970 

Cette industrie comprond lea diablissements qui fabriquent 
principalement des parquets en boi. dur (merisier, drable, 
ch8ne et aucros) pour maisons or ddif Ices publicu. I.es eta-
bliasemants clasaCs dana cetce industrie representent 99 7, 
do Ia v.leur totals des enpeditions des parquets on bois dur. 
dSclardes par lea anufacturier. canadiena. 

L.a valeur des expdditiona de .archandise, de propre fa-
brication a diminuf da 12.7 7. soil do $23,231,000 an 1969 1 
$20,285,000 en 1970. Cette diminution est stiribuablo 1 une 
baisse ssrqude des expdditioas de lames de parquet qui soot 
p.ss&o de 57,641 14 p.m.p. ($13,079,000)  an 1969 1 41,660 14 
p.m.p. ($9,789,000) on 1970. 1.o valour par pied.mesure.planche 
den lames de parquet at Is valeur par pied cared des tul lea not 
l&girement augmemid on 1970 en comparaison de 1969 tandis que 
is toot des matiIres premieres a quelque pew disinud. santa-
parant 52.7 7, de 15 valeur de is production en 1970 contra 
54.3 7, en 1969 (en compsraison do 49.4 7. en 1968). I.e coot 
des salaires pay&a sum travailleurs de Is production a aussi 
ddclin# sensiblement. reprdsentant 21.3 7. de Is valeur de is 
production en 1970 canard 22.9 7. an 1969 at 22.1 7. an 1968. 

Lea importations de lame@ de parquet ont continud I  dd-
crottre, cc chiffrant 1 7,003 14 pi. car, an 1968 en ctmsparaison 
de 4,732 14 pi. car, en 1969 Ct 2,73814 pi. car. en 1970. I.eu 
oxportationa cot comas one ldg8re hausae en 1970 s'dl.vant d. 
11,787?) pi. car. on 1969 • 12,569)4 pi. car, en 1970, bun 
qo'elles aient diminud coniinwelleommt durasit lea aasn&se prd-
cdd,nt.s. soit de 19,914 14 pi. car, an 1965 I 11,787 14 pi. car. 
an  1960. I.es statistiqucs rclatIvaa sum importations ci en-
portations de tullem de parquete en bol. dur n'app.raissent 
sass sucune rubrique distincte: on prdsome qom lea quantitds 
impliquées aont ndgligeables. 

En ignorant lea importations ci exportationn do tulles 
do parquet en bols dur, pour lesquelles on ne public sucun 
chiffre, et on tran.poaant len lames do parquet de 1& base 
pied-nesure-de-planche 1 1& base pied-carrd sur 1. base de 1.3 
14 pisd mesure-de-planche ngsle 1 14 p8. car., Is consoasation 
doceatiqua apparent, (Is snonse dma sxpeditions dom.stiquaa plus 
leo importations soins Its oxportations) do parquets an bois dur 
(lames et tutles) se chiffre 1 51,568 14 p1. car, en 1970 contre 
66,864 11 pi. car, an 1969. II .emble bien que cc plsdnomen.e 
soil do • en partie, a one forte baisse dana le parach4vement 
d'ucitds d'habitation qui soot passé.. do 195.826 unitds en 
1969 1 175,827 unites en 1970. Keureo.e.sent que 5" recu 1 n'e.t 
que temporaire. La temdamce I long carom dana Is domains de la 
construction d'unitds dthabitation .'achemine vers un avenir 
beaucoup plus prtteur. Cependant, il serait pout-Sire plus 
signilicatif de conalddrer Is conations domestiqut apparente 
do parquets en bol.a dur en terom de pl.eds carrds par unite de 
maisosts. Ce chiffrs. calculd our Ia base ci-haut mentioonde. 
a diminud continuellement depuis los quelques derniCres alm&es. 
paassnt de 436 en 1965 1 378 en 1968 at de 341 en 1069 1 293 on 
1970. 11 inc fait aucun doute que Ia vogue de Is pose de tapis 
our-I-air cc autres recaavrements de plancher au lieu dna tra- 
ditio.rnel parquet en bois due en soit is cansae. A moms do 
contrecarrer cantt tendance as pair I. wins 1s fr.in.r,  Pgve-
nir de Is fabrication do parquets on bota due sembli s'orientor 
vero des jours plutbt sombres. 

This industry includes establistnts primarily 
engaged in the manufacture of birch, maple, oak and 
other hardwood flooring for use in hones and other 
public buildings. The establishments classed in this 
industry account for 99 7,  of the total volume of ship-
mento of hardwood flooring by Canadian annular turerl. 

The value of shipments of goods of mm sanufac-
ture of this induntry decreased by 12.7 7. from 
$23,231,000 its 1969 to $20,285,000 in 1970. This was 
due to a sharp drop in the shipments of strip-flooring, 
from 57,641 14 ft. b.m. ($13,079,000) in 1969 to 41,660 
14 ft. b.. ($9,789,000) in 1970. The value per board-
foot or squarefoot of both strip-flooring and tiles 
showed slight increase. In 1970 over 1969 while the 
cost of raw materials dropped slightly, taking 52.7 7. 
of the value of production in 1970 versus 54.3 7. in 
1969 (and 49.4 7. In 1968). The coat of manufacturing 
wages also dropped slightly, taking 21.3 7. of the value 
of production in 1970 versus 22.9 7. in 1969 (and 22.1 7. 
in 1968). 

imports of hardwood strtpfloocing continued to 
decline, dropping from 1,00314 sq. ft. In 1968 to 
6,732 Ii sq. ft. in 1969 to 2.738 14 sq. ft. in 1970. 
Exports showed a alight increase in 1970. to 12,569 14 
sq. ft. from 11.787 14 sq. ft. in 1969, after having 
ropped steadily in previous years (from 19,914 14 eq. 
c. is 1965 to 11,787 14 sq, ft. in 1969). Hardwood 
1oor tiles are not distinguished as a separate item 

in import and export statistics. The quantities in-
volved are believed to be quite small. 

Neglecting imports and exports of hardwood floor. 
tiles (for which no figures are available) and convert-
ing strip-flooring from a board-toot-measure too square-
foot-measure on the basis of 1.3 14 ft. b.m. equals 1 14 
sq. ft., the apparent domestic consumption (total 
domestic shipments plus imports less exports) of hard-
wood flooring (stip and tiles) works mit to 51,548 14 
sq. ft. in 1970, down from 66,864)4 sq. ft. In 1969. 
This appaars to be due, in part, to a severe drop in 
housing tletion, which decreased to 175.827 dwelling 
units in 1970 from 195,829 in 1969. This In only a 
temporary set back. The long tern trend in dwelling 
unit complstions in definitely up. However, it is 
perhaps more meaningful to look at the apparent dstic 
ton.*aptiom of hardwood flooring in terom of square feet 
per dwelling unit c,letiun. This figure, calculated 
on the above basis, has been going down consistently 
over the last several years, i.e. from 436 In 1965 to 
378 in 1968. 141 in 1969 and 293 in 1970. This is 
undoubtedly due to increasing popularity of wall-to-
wall carpeting and other floor coverings instead of the 
traditional hardwood flooring. if this trend is not 
reversed or - at least - halted the future for the hard-
wood flooring industry will not look encouraging. 

0 
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Year and 
province 

Annee Ct 
province 

S.I.C. - 2542 - C.A.E. 

1A312 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS. 1961-1970 

TABLEAu 5. STATISTIQUES PRINCIPALES, 1961-1970 

	

Manufacturing activity - Activitf manufaccurihre 	 Total activity - Activitf totah 

Value of 
Production and 	 shipments 	 Working ouners 

tst.b- 	related workers 	Cost of 	Cost of 	of goods 	 and partner. 	Employees 
1mb- 	 - 	 fuel and materials 	of own 	 - 	 - 
cents 	Travatileurs fe Is 	dcc- 	and 	menu- 	Value 	propriétaire. 	Onploy&a 

- 	production et connexes 	tricicy 	supplies 	facture 	added 	at associds 
sctifa 	

T.ect.eer Value 

bliuse- 	Man- 	 CoOt du 	Colt des 	V.le,ar des 	Vales; 	added 
cent conbus- 	matikres 	c,pfdi- 	ajout&e 	With- 	-

Wages 	tible cc 	cc four- 	tiona de 	 N,er draeal. l6 	Valeur 

	

- de l'*lec- nitures 	sarchan- 	 - 	- 	- aoutAe 
blames 	tricitA 	 discs de 	 Nonbre 	Re- 	Houb

propcc 	 is-sits  

1961 ......................... 

1962 ......................... 

1963 ......................... 

1964 ......................... 

1965 ......................... 

1966 ......................... 

1967 ......................... 

1968 ......................... 

1969 

Newfoundland - Terre-Weave 
Prince Edward Island - tIe-

du-Prince-douard .......... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse 
New Iinjnswick - Nouveau-

Brunswick .................. 
Qudbec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
iritish Columbia - Colounbie- 

eritannique ................ 
Y,akon and Northwest Thu's-I-

tortes - Yukon cc Tern-
totr.s du Nord-Onest ....... 

Total ...................... 

1970 

Newfoundland - Terre-Weave 
Prince Edward Island - lie-

du-Prince-tdouard .......... 
Nova Scotia - Nouve1ie-cos.e 
New Firunawick - Nouveau-

Brunswick .................. 
Québec ....................... 
Ontario ...................... 
Manitoba ..................... 
Saskatchewan ................. 
Alberta ...................... 
Rrttish Colanbia - Colonbie- 

Britannique ................ 
Yukon and Northwest Terri-

tories - Yukon at keel-
toires du Word-Guest ....... 

Total ...................... 

nomb. 

19 1,080 2,364 2,951 

17 1 1 052 2,361 3,036 

17 1,120 2,589 3.240 

18 1,279 2,089 3.984 

20 1.393 3.287 4,772 

21 1,398 3.241 5.094 

21 1,282 2.909 4,836 

21 1,232 2,776 4,909 

1 55 107 155 
8 652 1,579 2,752 

II 560 1,185 2,583 

20 1,267 2,871 5,489 

6 443 1,066 1854 
11 522 1,052 2,605 

17 965 2,118 4,459 

158 7,849 13,997 5,977 a 

172 7.943 14.781 6.462 s 

178 8,103 15,689 7,401 x 

200 0,808 18,669 8.810 x 

137 11.322 20,039 8.932 a 

25 :1.709 22.208 9,745 3 

263 2,303 23,083 10.637 a 

290 10,957 21,814 10,921 - 

11 370 463 192 - 

121 5.728 10,233 5.118 
151 6,899 12,535 5.297 - 

284 12,997 23.231 10,667 - 

114 4,584 8648 4,436 - 

139 6,426 11,637 5,202 - 

253 11,010 20,285 9.638 - 

a 1.241 3,802 

o 1,206 3829 

o 1.295 4,173 

a 1,443 4948 

a 1,569 5,769 

19 1,571 6.263 

o 1.534 6,753 

- 1.432 6.651 

- 	57 	165 
- 	747 	3,522 
- 	694 	3,928 

- 	1,498 	7.615 

- 	523 	2,507 
- 	654 	3.753 

- 	1,177 	6,260 

5.998 

6,503 

7,393 

8,919 

9,012 

9.875 

10,934 

189 
5.467 
5.477 

11,132 

4.399 
5,241 

0.630 

Percentage change - Variation 
an posircentage 

1968-1969 ...................- 4.8 	+ 2.8 	+ 3-4 	+ 11.8 	- 21 	+ 186 	+ 6.5 	- 2,3 	- 	- 	+ 46 	1' 14.5 	- 0. 
1969-1970 ...................- 15.0 	- 23.8 	- 26.2 	- 18.8 	- 10.9 	- 15.3 	- 12.7 	- 9.6 	- 	- 	- 21.4 	- 17.8 	- 13. 
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TABLE 2. EMILOThENT AND PAYROLL, 1969 AND 1970 

, 	 TABLEAU 2. EKPLOI ET PAVE, 1969 ET 1970 

E,,loye.s 	 Salaries and wCfsn 

tn107dn 	 Traitenents at 9.1aires 

Production and 	 Production and 
related 	 related 	Ad 

Y.ar and 	worker. 	Administra- 	Sales 	6 	minis- 	Sales tive and 	and province 	- 	 - 	trative 	and 
- 	Travailleura de 	office 	distribution 	di 	and 	di.crt- 

Ann&. at 	I. production 	- 	- 	Total 	1s production 	office 	button Admtni.tra- 	Vent.. province 	at corcexes 	ti*n et 	et 	CE C0001X11 	- 	- 	Total 
Manufacturin8 	Other 	bureau 	distribution 	PIano- 	Ad- 	Vent.. 
Fabrication 	Autres 	 factoring 	Other   	tration 	diatri- 
H 	

hor 
N 	H 	H 	H 	Fabric.- 	Autr.s 	et 	bution - 	F 	- 	F 	- 	F 	- 	F 	- 	F 	se,, tiu i,  

number - sombre 	 $ '000 

1969 

Newfoundland - T.rre-Neove ... 	- 	- 	— 	- 	— 	— 	- 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	- 	— 	- 
Prince Edward Island  he- 
du-Prince-Nouard 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 	— 

Nova Scotia - Nos,velle-cosse 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 

Brunswick .. 	............... .......- 	— 	- 	2 	— 	— 	— 	57 	— 	i5 	— 	11 	— 	165 

mb Colombia - Colombie- 

Québec 	...........................581 	71 	- 	- 	47 	23 	23 	2 	651 	96 	2,72 	— 	540 	230 	3,522 
Ontario 	.........................484 	76 	51 	— 	Si 	17 	15 	- 	601 	93 	2,583 	429 	770 	146 	3,928 
Monitoba .........................— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	- 

.n and Northwest Tern- 

' 	rta ..........................- 	- 	- 	— 	- 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	- 	— 	— 

tories - Yukon et Tern- 

ritannique ....................— 	— 	— 	- 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	- 

toires du Nord-Ouest 	— 	- 	-  

Total 	.......................1,iZO 	147 	51 	- 	100 	40 	38 	2 	1.309 	189 	5,489 	429 	1,320 	377 	7,615 

1970 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	— 	- 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	— 

Prince Edward Island - II,- 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-ico.se 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	- 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

du-Prthce-Edouard ...........— 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	- 	— 

Brunswick 	. 	................ ..- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan .................— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 

Alberta 	........... 	.......... 

Québec 	........................96 	47 	- 	— 	38 	18 	20 	4 	454 	69 	1,854 	— 	464 	207 	2.501 

Ontario 	...................... 	

.3

.9 	73 	39 	- 	49 	17 	27 	— 	564 	90 	2.605 	354 	652 	142 	3.753 

British Colombia - Colombie- 

Manitoba ......................- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	- 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	— 

n and Northwest Tern- 

Britanniqo........rn........— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 

.jra du Nord-Ojest 	.- 	- 	- 	- 	— 	- 	— 	— 	— 	- 	- 	- 	— 	— 

.nies - Yukon et Te- 

.- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	— 

45 	120 	39 	— 	87 	35 	47 	4 	1,018 	159 	4,459 	354 	1,098 	349 	6,260 



Manufacturing 

Fabrication 

Finished 
good a 

Materials, 	Goods in 	of own 
supplies, etC. 	process 	manufacture 

Mat ibres, 	Merchandises Merchandises 

	

fosarniture,, etc. en cours de 	union 

	

fabrication 	do propr. 
fabrication 

book value - $000 - valsur 

	

1,619 	18 	735 

	

1,531 	41 	662 

	

3,150 	59 	1.397 

,nunu I act uric, 

Non-
fabrication 

Products or 
materials 
purchased 
for resale 

Produits 
ou metier.s 
achetAa pour 

	

2.372 
	

939 

	

2.234 
	

29 

	

4,606 
	

969 

Total 

6 	 S.I.C. - 2542 - C.A.E. 

tABLE 3. INVENTOBIES, 197 

tABLEAU 3. ST00BS, 1970 

Province 

Opening - Osverture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................................... 
Prince Edward Island - tle-d,a-Prince-Edomard ................................... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Econse .................................................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ............................................ 
Québec........................................................................ 
Onr.,rio ....................................................................... 
Manitoba ...................................................................... 
Saskatchewan .................................................................. 
Alberta ...................................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Brltennique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoiren du Nord-O,aent ........... 

Total 

Closing - Fermeture 
Newfoundland - Terre-Nmave ................................................... 
Prince 'dward liand - lle-du-Prince-tdo,aard .................................. 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle_rconne ................................................ 
New Brunswick -. Nouveau-Brunswick ............................................. 
Québec ....................................................................... 
Ontario ...................................................................... 
Manitoba...................................................................... 
Saskatchewan................................................................. 
Alberta...................................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britansique ........................................ 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Tet-ritoien du Nord-Oaeet ........... 

	

1,278 
	

595 
	

644 
	

2,517 
	

228 

	

756 
	

80 
	

7" 
	

1,589 

675 

FFi. AND FI.!.CDRLC1DY USED, 19c9 AND 1970 

TABLEAU 4. COIfflUSTIBI.E ET ELECTRICIT6 ACHETES ET UTILISS, 1969 tT 1970 

Description 

1969 1970 

Quantity Cost Quantity Co.[ 

Qs,antité CoOt Quantitd CoOt 
$000 S'OOO 

I. Large establishvients reporcing coee,mdity detail - Grands Atabjisie- 
nents dAciarant Its prod,aits an detail 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bitumineux, 
(a) From Canadian nines - 0e mines canadienneu 	..................ton - tonne - - - 	 - 

(it) 	tn.ported 	- 	Importf 	.......................................... " 44 1 19 	-- 
Sub-bitumninoun coal 	(from Alberta minen only) - Charbos noun- 
bituminous 	(den mines do 	I 'Alberta 	settlement) 	.. ................. 	" - - 	 - 

Anthracite 	coal 	- Anthracite 	...................................... " - - - 	 - 

" Lignite 	coal 	- 	Lignite 	... ......................................... - - - 	 - 

Coke.............................................................. " - - - 	 - 

Gasoline (including gasolIne used in cars and trucks) - Snoenc. 
(y conris aegence urilisCe dane leg astonobiles et Ins canmion,) 	gallon(lmp.) 146,434 60 111,787 	47 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - Huile do chotaffage y 
coeq,ris 	kCroskne 	ott 	pdtrole 	..................................... " 58.791 14 65,754 	15 

hood 	- 	Bois 	.......................................................cord 	- 	corde - - - 	 - 

Gao - Caz, 
(a) Natural 	gas 	- Caz 	naturel 	...................................N 	cu. 	ft. 	- H p1 3  - - 

(b) Liquefied petroleum gases - Can do petrol. liquefiCo ........ 	gallon (Imp.) 707 1 198 
(c) Other manufactured gas - Mitre gun d'ueine 	..................H cu 	ft. - H p j3 - - - 	 - 

Other fuel - Autre combustible - - 	 - 

Electricity purchased - 'lectricitA achetCe 	.. 	.................... 	.oak. - kwh 16,337,364 208 14,162.291 	191 
Steen purchased - Vapour achetde ... - 

1. Se,atl eatabliehmsntg not reporting commodity detail - Petit* Ata- 
bliossments ne dAclarant gas leu produito an detail 

F.sti,satn for fuel and electricity - Estimation pour combustible 
. Ct 	AlectricitC 	.................................................. . 

I. All eutablishtsenta - Toss AtabljaeNnents 

Fuel and electricity used - Total - Combustible et ClectricitC 
utilisCs 	................................................... . . - - 284 . 	 . 

I 
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2 Li 5. MATERL4LS AND SUPPLIES - HAWFACTURLIG ACTIVITY • 1969 All) 1970 

..LAU S. niiERs ET FOIJRI(ETIJRES - ACTIVLU MAIIJFACTURJ1RZ, 1969 El 1970 

Description 
1969 1970 

Quantity Cost Quantity Colt 

Quantitd ioi1t quantits CoOt 
H ft. 	b.c. 7 000 H 	ft. 	b,m. 7'OOO 

H pap. H P.M.P. 

Msterisia used in the manufacture of hardwood flooring - )tati8rca utiliudes dams la fa- 
brication des parqueta: 
I.er - Bole d ' oeuvre; 

Birch 	- Her icier 	................................ 	............................. ....... 23,501 2.079 9,634 1,049 
399 34 (I) (I) 

20,122 1,941 13.212 1,615 
Beech - Mitre 	........................................................................ 

Red oak, plain and quarter-cut - Chine rouge, ddbit ordinaire at par quartis.r 42.126 6,609 35.002 5,485 
Maple 	- 	rab1e 	........................................................................ 

Other hardwood luer, including quarter-cut white oak - Autrea bole de aciage 	bois 
durs 	y 	coaprls 	chine blanc. 	debit 	per 	quartier 	.......................... . ......... 

..... 

5,416 620 10,461 1,223 

Materials used for other products - Mati8res utilisdes pour autres produit.: 
- - (2) (2) 

(2) (3) (2) (2) 
All other materials and coI,onente used - Toutes .utres matiêres Ct fldments utiliuds ... 753 ... 780 

Container, and other packaging materials and eupplie. used - Contenants at entree maul- 
ret at fournitures d'eabaliage utilisO: 

. 

... 94 ... 79 
. 	. - 41 . 	.. 3$ 

Lumber, .oftwood - Bois de nciage, bole tendre 	.......................................... 

Allother 	- lou. 	autres 	.................. 	............................................. ,.. 49 ... 37 

Logs, 	hardwood 	- Billes, 	bole 	fur 	....................................................... 

Corrugated boxes - Bottes en carton ondutd 	............................................. 
Steel strIpping - Bandes ndtaLliquae 	.................................................... 

Operating, maintenance and repair sspplie. seed (excluding fuel) - Fournituree d ' exploi- 
. ... 

. 

433 ... 384 

A.sunt paid to others for work done on m.teriaia owned by establishment. - Some. 

tatiost, d ' entretien at de reparatIon utiliades (sanS Is custibte) ....................

payde I d'autrsa pour travail effected our des matllres appartenant ama 6tabliasnte ... 346 ... 250 

total ............................................................................... ... 12,997 ... 11,010 

Mv., 	 ' 	. 	 &nc.ususns austee sot. a. .ctfle. Dots cur. • y 
cosepris chine blanc, debit par quartier". 

(2) inclsded in "All other material, and co.nponence seed". - tnclus dane "Tonics autres netiBree at ClCments otilieCs". 

ExPEitiioNs Di MARAND1SES 21 PR0PBL FA.BB.ICATION • 1969 El 1910 

I 1969 	 1970 
Description 	 ntity 	Vaiue 	Quantity 	Vii. 

000', 500(3 

Product. 	Produits: 

Hardwood flooring by kinds - Parquets on bole fur par espéce; 
Birch 	-Mender 	. ........................ . ................. .... H 	ft. 	b.c. 	-M p.m.p 11,943 2,516 (1) (1) 

(1) (1) (1) (1) 
Maple 	-Er.ble 	.................................................H 	ft. 	b.c. 	-M p.m.p 11.599 2,762 9,102 2,239 
Red oak, piath cut - chine rouge, ddbit ordinaire 	.............." " 33,348 7,628 26,851 6,321 

Beech 	- 	Mitre 	.................................................. . 

Other 	- Autree 	................................................." " 751 175 5,707 1,229 

total 	........................................................" " 57,641 13,079 41,660 9,789 

Other products .- Autres produits; 
Hardwood 	iloor tiles -Tuiles an boia dur 	......................H sq. 	ft. -N p12  27,475 5,927 26,802 5,941 
Matched or planed luer - Bole bouvetC on rabota (2) (2) (2) (2) 
Rough Lumber - Bois de sciage non rabotd (2) (2) (2) (3) 

All other product, and by-products - bus suites produits et 
eous-produics 	.................................................. ... 2.771 - 	. 	. 3.176 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and pro- 
ducts owned by others - Montant reçu en palement de 
travail effected our den natilres at produite appartcnant 

... 1.910 ... 1.835 Id 'autre 	....................................................... . 

Las adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and 
outward transportation charges which could not be deducted 
from individual cdity items described above - Mains 
rectification pour tenir cote de is valeur des taxes da 
vent. at d'accise at des frais da tranaport ears l'cxtd- 
rieur qul n'est pu itre ddduitn d.c chacun des prodults 

. -. (457 . 	, 	. (456) ddcntts 	ci. dessus 	................................................ . 

'.djaat.d valu, of shipments and work done - total - Valour 
reetif La. dee expdditions at du travail ex$cutC . 	. 	. 23.231 . 	.. 20,285 

I ) Confidential; included in "Other". - Confidemtiel; mdcc dana "Autreo". 
1 Confidential; included in "All other products and by-products". - Confidential; inc isa fans "Thus eutres produits et .ous-produits" 
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TAHLE 7. SHIPMENTS OF HARDWOOD FLOORING AND HARDWOOD FLOOR TILES - ALL INDUSTRIES - SELECTES YEARS, 1943.1970 

TARLEAU 7. EXPDITIONS DE PARQUETS EN ROTS OUR IT LES 1011.15 ElI ROTS OUR, TOUTES INDUSTRIES, DANS DES ANNES SPEC 

(Includes shipments fron other industries which manufacture, as a secondary activity, the coditieu li' 

(Conprend les expdditions d'autres onnufactures qut, I titre d'ectivit# secondatre. (abriquent len airchandises 

	

Hardwood floor tiles 	Hardwood flooring 

Year 	
1.55 tutles en bois dor 	Parquets an boii dur 

Afl5é5 	 Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 

	

Quantitd 	Valeur 	Quantttd 	Valeur 

	

H sq. ft. 	$'OOO 	H it. b.m. 	$'OOO 

	

H ;1 2 	 M P.M.P. 

... ... 36,508 	3,343 

... ... 77,182 	12,577 

1960 	..................................................................................... 5 . 8 41,184 	10,807 

1961 	...... . 	.............................................................................. x x 63,108 	11,273 

7,209 1,403 64,338 	11,461 

1963 	...................................................................................... 10 .492 1.857 63,715 	10,899 

1943 	...................................................................................... .. 

14,925 2.773 75,594 	12,973 

1950 	...................................................................................... .. 

14.417 2.721 81,072 	14,959 

1962 	...................................................................................... .. 

23.089 

. 

4.831 74,566 	14,001 

1964 	...................................................................................... 

1967 	.......... 	............................... 	............................................ ..18,516 4,392 71 

1965 	...................................................................................... 

1966 	...................................................................................... 

19.818 4.237 64,02 	I 1968 	...................................................................................... 

1969 	.. 	................ 	. 	............................... 	.. 	......... 	....................... 27,473 5.927 58,261 	iJ,183 

1970 	.......... ...... ............. . ... . ................................................... 

.

. 26,802 5.941 42,000 	9,800' 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 
	

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

' 	 The following abbreviated notes deal only with salient points or 	 Let notes abregees ci-après traitent srukmeni de points saillants ou de 

	

lected inclusions or exclusions which might not be self.evideist. Dc- 	certaines extensions nu restrictions qul ne soOt peut.tre pat évidents. On 

	

o led "Concepts and Definitions" are available on request: see 'Notes 	peut se procurer sur demande let "Concepts et definitions" dCtailks: volt 
'sers". 	 'Notes a l'usage des utilisateurs". 

Establishment - Smallest operating unit capable of reporting 
certain specified input and output data: usually a plant or mill. 

Cost of materials and supplies, fuel and electricity .- Generally. 
consumption of purchased items only, at laid-down cost. Includes inter-
company and intracompanv transfers. contract work by others, fuel 
used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture - Goods 
made by reporting establishment, or for its account, from its own 
materials, net of discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise taxes 
and duties, returnable containers, common or contract carriers' 
charges for outward transportation (but not of own carriers' delivery 
expense). Includes repair and custom revenue, transfers to reporting 
units of same firm, all exports, book value of own products shipped 
on rental basis. Unsold domestic consignment shipments are included 
in inventory. In fabricated stnictural metal industry, aircraft and 
aircraft parts manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and ship-
building and repair, value of production is shown in place of shipments 
in tables on principal statistics. Integrated smelters' work on own ore 
valued at imputed charge to mine. 

Value added - Net output as measured by gross output less pur-
H commodity inputs used. 

Value added, manufacturing activity: Value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in 
process and finished goods, less cost of materials and supplies used, 
fuel and electricity. 

(b) Value added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufac-
turing activity and (2) value added, non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting relevant commodity inputs 
from non-manufacturing revenues or output: these commodity 
inputs are net of the change in inventories of goods purchased for 
resale. Non.manufactunng revenues include depreciable fixed assets 
produced by own work force for own use, revenue from product 
rentals, etc., but exclude non.operating revenue such as real 
property rentals, dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages - Salaries and wages are reported 
before deductions for income tax and employee benefits and comprise 
all man-hours paid (for regular work, overtime and paid leave) as well 
as bonuses, commissions, etc., paid to regular employees. Where shown, 
production and related workers classified to non-manufacturing activity 
include separately reported loggers, employees on construction for own 
use: beginning with the 1970 Census outside pieceworkers formerly 
included for certain industries are excluded from all employment totals 
and their remuneration treated as contract work done by others. Sales 
and distrihution employees include all personnel charged to selling 
expense, certain drivers. etc. 

Head offices, sales offices and auxiliary units - Included in the 
ndividual industry of the company's largest activity. (The allocation of 
nc such units to the major industry group level was discontinued 

sitli the 1970 data). 

Inventories - Book value of owned inventory held in Canada, 
including goods in transit and on consignment. 

Etabhssement - La plus petite unite exploitante pouvant fournir cer-
tames données sur les intranis et let extrants; il s'agit ordinairement d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Cout des matières et fournitures, du combustible Ct de l'électri-
cite - En general, consummation de produits achetCs seulement, au prix 
livrC. Comprend les transferts entre étahlissements d'une mCme entrepnse, 
let travaux C forfait executes par des tiers. Ic carburant utilise par let 
véhicules. 

Valeur des expeditions de marchaisdises de propre fabrication - Let 
produits fahriqués par l'établissement de.larant. ou pour son compte. C 
partir de matieres lui appartenant. sans les rabais. let produits retournCs, 
les allocations, Ia taxe de vente, let taxes ci let droits d'accise. les contenants 
consignés. let frais d'enlCvement payés C des transporteurs publics ou sous 
contrat (niais y compris let frais du service de livraison de l'Ctahlissement 
mCme). Comprend let recettes du travail de reparation et du travail 
stir commande, let transferts C d'autres unites declarantes de (a méme 
entreprise. les exportaiions. Is valeur comptable des produits donnCs 
en location par l'êtablissement. Let produits non vendus en consignation 
su Canada s'ajoutent aux stocks. En cc qui concerne l'industrie de Ia fabri. 
cation d'éléments de charpente métallique, les fabricants d'aCronefs et de 
pièces, let fabricants de materiel ferroviaire rouLant sinsi que l'industne 
de Ia construction et reparation de navires. Is valeur de Ia production 
remplace let expeditions dans let tableaux relatifs aux statistiques principales. 
En cc qui a trait aux Ciablissements de fonte et d'affinage tntCgrCs a des 
mines Ia valeur des expeditions de produits extraits de minerais appartenant 
C Ia mCmc societe constituent des frais estimCs de taitement C forfaii qui 
sont imputes C La mine. 

Valeur ajoutEe - L'extranc net, soit l'exsrant brut moms (a consom-
marion des hiens achetés. 
(a) Valeur a(outée, activitC manufacturière: valeur des expeditions de mar 

chandises de propre fabrication, plus Ia variation nette des stocks de pro-
duits en court de fabrication ci de produits unit. moms Ic cofit des 
matières et des fournitures utilisèes, du combustible ci de l'ClectricisC. 

(b) Valeur ajoutCe. activite totale: reunit (I ) La valeur ajoutCe par l'activitC 
manufacturiCre et (2) Ia valeur ajoutee par l'activitC non manufacturiCre. 
On calcule cette derniCre en soustravani let enirCes de marchandises des 
recettes oti des extrants provenant de l'aciivisC non manufacturière, aprCs 
avoir soustrait de ces entrees Ia variation des stocks de produits achetCs 
pour La revente. Let recettes provenani de l'activitC non manufacturiCre 
comprennent let elements d'actif déprCciables produits par Ia main-
d'oeuvre de l'établissement pour ('usage de l'Ctablissement, les reccttes de 
location de produits, etc.. malt non let recettes autres que les recettes 
d'exploitation, comme let loyers d'immeubles, let dividendes, let intCrèts. 

EmplovCs, traitements et salaires. - Let traitements et salaires sont 
dCclarés avant Ics deductions au titre de l'impot tur Ic revenu et des regimes 
de prévoyance des employés: ils comprennent les heures-homme payCes 
(horaire normal, heures supplCmentaires et congCs payés) ainsi que let 
gratifications, commissions, etc. versées aux employes rCguliers. Les travail-
(curs de Ia production et comnexes classes dans l'activitC non manufacturière 
comprennent des bucherons, let ouvriers de (a construction pour Ic compte de 
I'Ctablissement, etc., là oü lit ont etC dCclarCs séparCment:i partir du recense-
ment de 1970, let ouvriers C Ia pièce de l'cxteneur auircfois classes dans 
certaines industries ne sont plus compris dans (a statistique de l'emploi et 
leur rémunCration a Cté prise en compte au iitre des travaux C forfait exCcutCs 
par des tiers. Let employés C Ia vente ci C Ia distribution comprennent 
('ensemble du personnel impute sur let frais de venie. certains chauffeurs. etc. 

Sieges sociaux, bureaus de vente et unites auxihaires - (Is sont classes 
dams l'industrie qui represente l'activitC principale de Ia soclCtC. (I..e 
classemeni de certaines de ces unites au niveau des groupes a cessé C partir des 
domnées de 1970). 

Stocks - La valeur cornptable des stocks possédCs se trouvant au 
Canada, y compris les marchandises en transit no en consignation. 
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